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MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

1 593708 
BIG BELL GOLD OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
E51/2022 

GOLDEN WHEELBARROW 

PROSPECTING NO 3 
6TH MENTION 

2 640554 EVM NICKEL PTY LIMITED E51/2083 DESERT METALS LIMITED 1ST MENTION 

3 590085 
TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND 

BRUCE MICHAEL MAGUIRE 
E52/3884 DISCOVEX RESOURCES LIMITED 5TH MENTION 

4 590548 
GREENMOUNT RESOURCES PTY 

LTD 
E52/3887 

LIGHTHOUSE RESOURCE HOLDINGS 

PTY LTD 
6TH MENTION 

5 590758 
TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND 

BRUCE MICHAEL MAGYUIRE 
E52/3889 

LIGHTHOUSE RESOURCE HOLDINGS 

PTY LTD 
6TH MENTION 

6 636292 
THE TRUSTEE FOR APARTMENT 66 

UNIT TRUST 
E52/3934 NORTH WEST IRON PTY LTD 1ST MENTION 

7 626459 
TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND 

BRUCE MICHAEL MAGYUIRE 
E52/3946 SKAERGAARD HOLDINGS PTY LTD 3RD MENTION 

8 627045 
PROCESS MINERALS 

INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD 
E52/3961 

REDESTONE METALS PTY LTD & 

NORTH WEST IRON PTY LTD 
2ND MENTION 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

9 632836 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY. LIMITED E52/3984 NARRYER RESOURCES PTY LTD 3RD MENTION 

10 637425 
MARPUTU ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION RNTBC 
E52/4021 GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 

11 642030 
TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND 

BRUCE MICHAEL MAGUIRE 
E52/4039 

CENTRAL PILBARA SOUTH IRON ORE 

PTY LTD 
1ST MENTION 

12 

642533 

642534 

642535 

642536 

TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD 

AND BRUCE MICHAEL MAGUIRE 

E52/4041 

E52/4042 

E52/4043 

E52/4044 

BRESNAHAN EXPLORATION PTY 

LTD 
1ST MENTION 

13 
645296 

645297 
HAMERSLEY IRON PTY. LIMITED 

E52/4047 

E52/4049 
BELLAVISTA RESOURCES LTD 1ST MENTION 

14 588117 ROSSLYN HILL MINING PTY LTD E53/2148 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 4TH MENTION 

15 637939 GOLDNET PTY LTD E53/2204 AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 

16 639352 
KULTJU (ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION) RNTBC 
E53/2205 AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD 1ST MENTION 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

17 639346 
KULTHU (ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION) RNTBC 
E53/2206 

GREAT WESTERN EXPLORATION 

LIMITED 
2ND MENTION 

18 

641948 

641949 

641950 

641951 

KULTJU (ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION) RNTBC 

E53/2209 

E53/2210 

E53/2211 

E53/2212 

AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD 1ST MENTION 

19 639763 
MARPUTU (ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION) RNTBC 
E52/4030 MINERAL FIELDS PTY LTD 1st MENTION 

20 640740 WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED E52/4038 KALIUM LAKES POTASH PTY LTD 1st MENTION 

21 
639567 

639930 

WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED 

HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LTD 
E52/4035 KOBOLD WEST AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1st MENTION 

22 640168 
MARPUTU (ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION) RNTBC 
E52/4033 GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD 1st MENTION 

23 592496 
BIG BELL GOLD OPERATION PTY 

LTD 
L51/111 MONUMENT MURCHISON PTY LTD 11TH MENTION 

24 593151 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED L51/111 MONUMENT MURCHISON PTY LTD 11TH MENTION 



 

 

 

25 622727 
BIG BELL GOLD OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
L51/116 AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED 4TH MENTION 

26 
622850 

622851 
SIPA EXPLORATION NL L51/116 AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED 4TH MENTION 

27 623262 MARK SELGA L51/116 AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED 4TH MENTION 

28 623649 MONUMENT MURCHISON PTY LTD L51/116 AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED 4TH MENTION 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

29 624742 WANBANNA PTY LTD L51/116 AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED 4TH MENTION 

30 625899 FACTOR RESOURCES PTY LTD L51/116 AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED 4TH MENTION 

31 637315 STAKEWELL RESOURCES PTY LTD L51/120 
DIVERSIFIED ASSET HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
2ND MENTION 

32 639185 YAMPI RESOURCES PTY LTD L52/236 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED 2ND MENTION 

33 639348 MOORE RIVER METALS PTY LTD L52/237 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED 2ND MENTION 



 

 

 

34 639349 ZEPHYR EXPLORATION PTY LTD L52/237 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED 2ND MENTION 

35 
639225 

639350 

JOAN ELIZABETH DAY AND ZEPHYR 

EXPLORATION PTY LTD 
L52/238 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED 1ST MENTION 

36 639986 ELEMENT 25 LIMITED L52/238 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED 1ST MENTION 
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NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

37 

642229 

642231 

642232 

642236 

642238 

642239 

642240 

642242 

642243 

MARPUTU ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION RNTBC 

P52/1634 

P52/1635 

P52/1636 

P52/1637 

P52/1638 

P52/1639 

P52/1640 

P52/1641 

P52/1642 

MORNING STAR MINING PTY LTD 1ST MENTION 

38 

641938 

641939 

641940 

641941 

641942 

641943 

641944 

641945 

WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED 

P52/1635 

P52/1636 

P52/1637 

P52/1638 

P52/1639 

P52/1640 

P52/1641 

P52/1642 

MORNING STAR MINING PTY LTD 1ST MENTION 

39 639915 SANDFIRE RESOURCES LIMITED P52/1632 GEORGE JURIS PETERSONS 1ST MENTION 

40 640851 SANDFIRE RESOURCES LIMITED P52/1633 BRETT JONATHAN WHITE 1ST MENTION 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 

FORFEITURE/OBJECTI ON 

TO EXEMPTION 

NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 

FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

41 638289 RONALD JOHN LONGMUIR M51/835 MATTHEW REED 2ND MENTION 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

DEPARTMENTAL 

FORFEITURE NUMBER 

TENEMENT HOLDER TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 

REASON FOR FORFEITURE COMMENTS 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

 

BALLOTS 

 

COMMENTS 

E53/2205 

E53/2206 
Avenira Gold Pty Ltd & Great Western Exploration Limited Ballot Order Draw 

   

   

 


