

Government of Western Australia Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety

WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST

WARDEN'S COURT MEEKATHARRA

BEFORE THE WARDEN

AT 10.00am ON 25 MAY 2022

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
1	593708	BIG BELL GOLD OPERATIONS PTY LTD	E51/2022	GOLDEN WHEELBARROW PROSPECTING NO 3	6 TH MENTION
2	640554	EVM NICKEL PTY LIMITED	E51/2083	DESERT METALS LIMITED	1 ST MENTION
3	590085	TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND BRUCE MICHAEL MAGUIRE	E52/3884	DISCOVEX RESOURCES LIMITED	5 TH MENTION
4	590548	GREENMOUNT RESOURCES PTY LTD	E52/3887	LIGHTHOUSE RESOURCE HOLDINGS PTY LTD	6 [™] MENTION
5	590758	TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND BRUCE MICHAEL MAGYUIRE	E52/3889	LIGHTHOUSE RESOURCE HOLDINGS PTY LTD	6 TH MENTION
6	636292	THE TRUSTEE FOR APARTMENT 66 UNIT TRUST	E52/3934	NORTH WEST IRON PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
7	626459	TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND BRUCE MICHAEL MAGYUIRE	E52/3946	SKAERGAARD HOLDINGS PTY LTD	3 RD MENTION
8	627045	PROCESS MINERALS INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD	E52/3961	REDESTONE METALS PTY LTD & NORTH WEST IRON PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
9	632836	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY. LIMITED	E52/3984	NARRYER RESOURCES PTY LTD	3 RD MENTION
10	637425	MARPUTU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC	E52/4021	GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION
11	642030	TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND BRUCE MICHAEL MAGUIRE	E52/4039	CENTRAL PILBARA SOUTH IRON ORE PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
12	642533 642534 642535 642536	TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND BRUCE MICHAEL MAGUIRE	E52/4041 E52/4042 E52/4043 E52/4044	BRESNAHAN EXPLORATION PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
13	645296 645297	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY. LIMITED	E52/4047 E52/4049	BELLAVISTA RESOURCES LTD	1 ST MENTION
14	588117	ROSSLYN HILL MINING PTY LTD	E53/2148	JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED	4 TH MENTION
15	637939	GOLDNET PTY LTD	E53/2204	AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION
16	639352	KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E53/2205	AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
17	639346	KULTHU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E53/2206	GREAT WESTERN EXPLORATION LIMITED	2 ND MENTION
18	641948 641949 641950 641951	KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E53/2209 E53/2210 E53/2211 E53/2212	AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
19	639763	MARPUTU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E52/4030	MINERAL FIELDS PTY LTD	1 st MENTION
20	640740	WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED	E52/4038	KALIUM LAKES POTASH PTY LTD	1st MENTION
21	639567 639930	WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LTD	E52/4035	KOBOLD WEST AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	1st MENTION
22	640168	MARPUTU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E52/4033	GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD	1st MENTION
23	592496	BIG BELL GOLD OPERATION PTY LTD	L51/111	MONUMENT MURCHISON PTY LTD	11 [™] MENTION
24	593151	JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED	L51/111	MONUMENT MURCHISON PTY LTD	11 [™] MENTION

25	622727	BIG BELL GOLD OPERATIONS PTY LTD	L51/116	AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED	4 TH MENTION
26	622850 622851	SIPA EXPLORATION NL	L51/116	AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED	4 TH MENTION
27	623262	MARK SELGA	L51/116	AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED	4 TH MENTION
28	623649	MONUMENT MURCHISON PTY LTD	L51/116	AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED	4 TH MENTION
MATTER	OBJECTION	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
NUMBER	NUMBER		AFFECTED		
NUMBER 29	624742	WANBANNA PTY LTD	L51/116	AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED	4 TH MENTION
		WANBANNA PTY LTD FACTOR RESOURCES PTY LTD		AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED	4 TH MENTION 4 TH MENTION
29	624742		L51/116		
29 30	624742 625899	FACTOR RESOURCES PTY LTD	L51/116 L51/116	AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED DIVERSIFIED ASSET HOLDINGS PTY	4 TH MENTION

34	639349	ZEPHYR EXPLORATION PTY LTD	L52/237	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	2 ND MENTION
35	639225 639350	JOAN ELIZABETH DAY AND ZEPHYR EXPLORATION PTY LTD	L52/238	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	1 ST MENTION
36	639986	ELEMENT 25 LIMITED	L52/238	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	1ST MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
	642229		P52/1634		
	642231		P52/1635		
	642232		P52/1636		
	642236	AAA DDUTU A DODUCINAA	P52/1637		
37	642238	MARPUTU ABORIGINAL	P52/1638	MORNING STAR MINING PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
	642239	CORPORATION RNTBC	P52/1639		
	642240		P52/1640		
	642242		P52/1641		
	642243		P52/1642		
	641938	WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED	P52/1635		1 ST MENTION
	641939		P52/1636	MORNING STAR MINING PTY LTD 1	
	641940		P52/1637		
38	641941		P52/1638		
30	641942		P52/1639		
	641943		P52/1640		
	641944		P52/1641		
	641945		P52/1642		
39	639915	SANDFIRE RESOURCES LIMITED	P52/1632	GEORGE JURIS PETERSONS	1ST MENTION
40	640851	SANDFIRE RESOURCES LIMITED	P52/1633	BRETT JONATHAN WHITE	1ST MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE/OBJECTI ON TO EXEMPTION NUMBER	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO EXEMPTION	TENEMENT AFFECTED	RESPONDENT	COMMENTS
41	638289	RONALD JOHN LONGMUIR	M51/835	MATTHEW REED	2 ND MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	DEPARTMENTAL FORFEITURE NUMBER	TENEMENT HOLDER	TENEMENT AFFECTED	REASON FOR FORFEITURE	COMMENTS

MATTER NUMBER	BALLOTS	COMMENTS
E53/2205 E53/2206	Avenira Gold Pty Ltd & Great Western Exploration Limited	Ballot Order Draw